MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




11

13

15

17

19

21

23

25

27

29

31

33

35

37

39

41

43

45

47

49

L.D. 958

(Filing No. S- 79 )

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
114TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST REGULAR SESSION

SENATE AMENDMENT "p " to S.P. 357, L.D. 958, Bill, "An Act
to Enhance the Integrated Pest Management Capabilities of
Agriculture in Maine"

Amend the bill by inserting before the statement of fact the
following:

‘Sec. 3. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated
from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.

1989-90 1990-91
AGRICULTURE, FOOD AND RURAL
RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF
Agricultural Production

All Other $150,000 $150,000

Provides funds to develop and
refine integrated pest
management techniques and
expand the availability of
integrated pest management
programs to more commodities
and to more Maine farmers.

FISCAL NOTE

Enactment of this legislation would reqguire a General Fund
appropriation to the Department of Agriculture, Food and Rural
Resources in the amount of $150,000 for fiscal years 1989-90 and
1990-91. This appropriation would provide funds to develop and
refine integrated pest management techniques and expand the
availability of integrated pest management programs to more
commodities and to more Maine farmers.

Page 1-LR2141(2)



11

13

15

17

19

SENATE AMENDMENT " A" to S.P. 357, L.D. 958

_ Finally, it should be understood that this appropriation has
been included in LD 640, the Part II supplemental budget
legislation.'

STATEMENT OF FACT

This amendment adds an appropriation and a fiscal note to
the bill.

(Senator TWITCQ#
SPONSORED BY:

COUNTY: Oxford

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12.
(5/2/89) (Filing No. S-79)

Page 2-LR2141(2)





