

1	L.D. 958
3	(Filing No. S-79)
5	
7	STATE OF MAINE
9	SENATE 114TH LEGISLATURE
	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
11	
13	SENATE AMENDMENT "A " to S.P. 357, L.D. 958, Bill, "An Act to Enhance the Integrated Pest Management Capabilities of
15	Agriculture in Maine"
17	Amend the bill by inserting before the statement of fact the following:
19	Sec. 3 Appropriation The following funds are appropriated
21	'Sec. 3. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.
23	1989-90 1990-91
25	AGRICULTURE, FOOD AND RURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF
27	Agricultural Production
2.9	
	All Other \$150,000 \$150,000
31	Provides funds to develop and
33	refine integrated pest
35	management techniques and expand the availability of
	integrated pest management
37	programs to more commodities and to more Maine farmers.
39	and co more marne ranners.
41	FISCAL NOTE
43	Enactment of this legislation would require a General Fund
45	appropriation to the Department of Agriculture, Food and Rural Resources in the amount of \$150,000 for fiscal years 1989-90 and 1990-91. This appropriation would provide funds to develop and
47	refine integrated pest management techniques and expand the
	availability of integrated pest management programs to more

.

	SENATE AMENDMENT " <sup>A</sup> " to S.P. 357, L.D. 958
1	Finally, it should be understood that this appropriation has
3	been included in LD 640, the Part II supplemental budget legislation.'
5	
7	STATEMENT OF FACT
9	This amendment adds an appropriation and a fiscal note to
11	the bill.
13	
15	(Senator TWITCHELL)
17	COUNTY: Oxford
19	

R. 01 S.

.

•

.

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (5/2/89) (Filing No. S-79)

.

•

.